RESOLUTION 2024-F

SUBMITTED BY: Michigan Osteopathic Association Council of Interns and Residents &

SUBMITTED TO: Michigan Osteopathic Association House of Delegates

Michigan Osteopathic Association Student Liaison Committee

REFERRED TO: Professional Affairs Committee

1

2

3

4 5

6

7

8 9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16 17

18

19

20 21

22

23

RECOMMENDATION: Withdrawn. Sent back to the author to be resubmitted at the 2025 HOD SUBJECT: DESIGNATED SEAT AT THE MOA HOD FOR MOA STUDENT LIAISONS Whereas, the Student Liaison Committee (SLC) plays a crucial role within the Michigan Osteopathic Association (MOA) by representing the interests and perspectives of osteopathic medical students in the state; and Whereas, the insights and contributions of osteopathic medical students are invaluable to the decision-making processes of the MOA, particularly regarding matters affecting medical education, training, and the future of the osteopathic profession; and Whereas, providing dedicated representation for the Student Liaison Committee within the Michigan House of Delegates would ensure that the voices of osteopathic medical students are heard and considered at the highest levels of MOA governance; and Whereas, granting the Student Liaison Committee a voting block in the Michigan House of Delegates would empower osteopathic medical students to actively participate in shaping the policies and priorities of the MOA; and, therefore, be it **RESOLVED**, that the Michigan Osteopathic Association hereby advocates for the establishment of a dedicated voting block for the Student Liaison Committee within the Michigan House of Delegates; and, be it further **RESOLVED**, that the Michigan Osteopathic Association commits to working collaboratively with the Student Liaison Committee to ensure effective representation and meaningful engagement within the MOA governance structure